
Office Holders 
 

Federal: 
 
Senator -   Bill Hagerty 
    Washington: 202-224-4944 
                                         Nashville:  615-736-5129 
    Chattanooga: 423-752-5337 
    Knoxville:  865-545-4253 
                                         www.hagerty.senate.gov 
 
Senator -   Marsha Blackburn  
    Washington:  202-224-3344 
             Chattanooga:        423-541-2939 
    Nashville:  629-800-6600 
    Knoxville:  865-540-3781 
                                         www.blackburn.senate.gov  
 
 
 Congressman -  Chuck Fleischmann, 3rd District of TN  
    Washington: 202-225-5435 
    Athens:  423-745-4671 
                                         https://fleischmann.house.gov/ 

 
State: 
 
Governor -                      Bill Lee  
                                         Nashville:              615-741-2001 
                                  Email: https://www.tn.gov/governor/contact-us.html 
 
Senator -    Tom Hatcher, 2nd Senatorial District  
                       Nashville:  615-741-0981 
                                          Sen.tom.hatcher@capitol.tn.gov  
 
Representative (21st) Lowell Russell 
(Parts of Loudon & Nashville:  615-741-3736 
Monroe County)          Rep.lowell.russell@capitol.tn.gov    
 



                                                                                                                     
Representative (23rd) Mark Cochran 
(McMinn & Parts of Nashville:  615-741-1725 
Monroe County)           Rep.mark.cochran@capitol.tn.gov 
 

 
                                          
 
County: 
 
Mayor -  Mitch Ingram   423-442-3981    
Mitch.ingram@monroetn.com  
 
County Clerk –  Larry Sloan             423-442-2220 
monroeclerk@bellsouth.net  
 
Register of Deeds – Kimberly Estes Bivens 423-442-2440 
Kim.bivens@monroetn.com  
 
Circuit Court Clerk -Dewayna Martin  423-442-2396 
Dewayna.martin@monroetn.com  
 
Sheriff -    Tommy Jones, Jr  423-442-3911 
sjones@monroetnsheriff.net  
 
Road Superintendent - Steve Teague  423-442-4569 
Steve.teague@monroetn.com  
 
County Trustee -   Marna Hull   423-442-2920 
Marna.hull@monroetn.com  
 
Property Assessor -  Marsha Raper   423-442-3637 
MarshaRaper@monroetn.com  
 
Chancery / Probate -      Teresa Choate                423-442-2644 
Teresa.choate@monroetn.com  
 
Archives – Brian Harrill                                         423-420-0910 
Brian.harrill@monroetn.com  



 
Planning Commission – Stacy Chambers                      423-253-4187 
Stacy.chambers@monroetn.com 
 
Solid Waste – Brandon West                                          423-442-2497 
brandon.west@monroetn.com 
 
Monroe County 911 – April White                                423-442-4357 
awhite@monroe911.com  
 
Emergency Management Agency – Chad Leming       423-442-3917 
mc.ema@monroetn.com 
 
Emergency Medical Service – Randy White                 423-442-4063 
Randy.white@monroetn.com  
 
Veterans’ Services – Andy Boyd                                     423-442-5812 
 
Tourism – Blaina Best                                                      423-253-8010 
 
 

County Commissioners: 
 
1st District Commissioners -    Adam Reynolds             423-836-3685 
     D.J. Seiler                      423-337-0311 
                                                    Travis Wade                 423-836-3892 
 
2nd District Commissioners - William Cross               423-519-6793 
     Brian Harrill                423-253-4865 
     David Winters              423-519-3847 
 
 
3rd District Commissioners -   Danny Everhart           423-519-4199 
     Kraig Miller                423-836-5237 
                                                   Roger Thomas             423-295-2149 
 
4th District Commissioner -      Paulette M. Summey 423-519-4421 
 

 



 
 
 
School Board: 
Dr. Kristi Windsor- Director of Schools                        423-442-2373 

 
1st District School Board Members -  Bryan Kyle kyleb@monroek12.org  
       John M. Ridgell  423-404-3542 
       Richard Bettis     423-836-0510 
 
2nd District School Board Members -   Lon Shoopman  423-442-3569 
                                                                 Mark Ingram     423-519-1092 
         Dean Williams    865-556-5590 
 
3rd District School Board Members -   Jo T. Cagle          423-519-8552 
                                                                Sharon M. Freeman  423-836-1657 
                           Freddie Kelley          423-371-7037 
 
4th District School Board Member – Mitch Avery 
averym@monroek12.org  
 
City of Sweetwater School Board: 
Phone: 423-337-7051   
Fax: 423-337-6773 
 
Kenzie Lovingood   
Kenzie.lovingood@scstn.net 
 
Christy McCosh 
Christy.mmcosh@scstn.net 
 
Patrick Gaines, Board Chair  
Patrick.gaines@scstn.net  
 
Dr. John Fox 
John.fox@scstn.net 
 
Jon Campbell 
Jon.campbell@scstn.net 



Rodney Boruff – Director of Schools 
Rodney.boruff@scstn.net        
 

 
City Mayor:  
 

City of Madisonville Mayor: Scott Hunt       
Hunts1993@outlook.com     423-442-9416 
 
City of Sweetwater Mayor: Doyle Lowe  
Jmorgan@sweetwatertn.net  423-337-6979 
 
City of Tellico Plains Mayor: Marilyn Parker 
townoftellico@yahoo.com       423-253-2333 
 
City of Vonore Mayor:          John Hammontree 
townofvonore@tds.net             423-884-6211 

 
 
 

 
Constable: 
 
1st District – Ted Waters               423-748-0706 
2nd District – Stoney Bearden       423-826-9869 
                       James Jim Tyler     423-836-0733  
3rd District -  Larry Bivens           423-519-1957 

 
 
Judges: 
               

   Criminal Court - Sandra Donaghy                 423-339-5506 
 
              Circuit Court -     Andrew Freiberg               423-744-2835 
                                             Michael Sharp                   423-476-0536 
                                             Larry Puckett                   423-476-0536 
 
              Chancellor –        Jerri S. Bryant                    423-746-5412 



 
              General Session - Dwaine “Benjy” Thomas  423-442-1382 
 
 

District Attorney –     Stephen Hatchett 
Cleveland:           423-472-2179 
Athens:                423-744-2830 
Madisonville:      423-442-7404 
https://www.tndagc.org/district-10/          
 

Public Defender -       Donald Shahan, 10th Judicial District 
Cleveland: 423-478-0348 
Madisonville: 423-442-3162 
 


